H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

6 1

)
»
W
o

A REVISION NAME=-DATE
A 400-0286—02 WAS —01 o7/o/20m
B | ADD 401-0258 & 403-0507 | o7/mjam

° A 66 1| 403-0506—01—00 | TOP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY 16GA EA
2 65 | 2 | 403—0391—01—00 | SUDE RETANING BAR POWERED VE | EA
/ 64 1| 403-0383—01—00 | SLIDE WELDMENT POWERED VERTICA| EA
72 / 4 X 4 X 60 63 1| 403-0356—01-00 SLIDE GIB PLATE EA
{ 18 GA. ANGLE 62 1| 403-0355-01-00 SLIDE GIB_BOTTOM EA
i 61 2 | 403—0235—02—00 | SUPPORT EXT TUBE VERT WHISPER | EA
A ! A \ 60 1| 403-0231—04—00 | BOTIOM SUPPORT WHISPER LOCK | EA
- =" \ 59 1| 403-0230-01—00 BACKSTOP WHISPER LOCK EA
I \ . 58 1| 402—0989—01—00 | BOTTOM SPROCKET MTG PLATE EA
i \. 57 | 2 | 402-0988—01-00 SPROCKET SPACER EA
! S “~ TS/ X 172 X & CRS SHIM s 56 | 2 | 402-0987-01-00 SPROCKET AXLE EA
i A . Tt - 55 | 4 | 402—0086—01—00 | IDLER SPROCKET MOUNT SDE PLAT | EA
: NOTE: WELDING PARTS 26 & 34 IS LAST THE ASSEMBLY OPERATION (33 YA 54 1 [ 402-0985-01-00 | SPROCKET MOUNT TOP PLATE EA
i AND SHOULD NOT BE DONE UNTIL SLIDEBLOCK CLEARANCES 2 26 ) \REF N 53 2 | 402-0940-01—00 | ELECTRICAL BOX MOUNTING BAR EA
i ARE SET AND BOTTOM WEAR PLATES ARE LEVELED. N 52 1| 402—0906—01—00 HOSE SUPPORT BRACKET EA
193 E 26 18 GA. ANGLE IS TO BE USED AS AN ALIGNMENT TOOL. _*_i 51 1 402—0748—01—-00 KEY RETAINING COLLAR EA
: 2 N @ 50 1| 402—0730—01—00 | IDLER SPROCKET MOUNTING BAR | EA
i i - N 49 1| 402—0729—01—00 | IDLER SPROCKETMOUNTING BAR EA
. | 4 I 48 1| 402—0728—01—00 | _ SPROCKET MOUNTING PLATE EA
1{ : 47 1| 402—0727—01—00 | _LIFT MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE EA
®/ . i 37 [ 46 1| 402-0678—01-00 SENSOR MOUNTING ANGLE EA
: . . \m | :p.,:I U o= 45 1| 402—0454—03—00 [6FT BACKSUPPORT ANGLE WELDMENT| EA
| : NANNNANN SENNSANINNSNAINAS 44 1| 402—0454—02—00 [5FT BACKSUPPORT ANGLE WELDMENT| EA
! i 46 = N I T '? 43 1| 402—0454—01—00 [4FT BACKSUPPORT ANGLE WELDMENT| EA
‘f : N e e N 42 1| 402—0438—05—00 | VERTICAL WHISPER LOCK SIDE COV | EA
| | ' i 43 ) 44 ) 45 N | ' | + N 7] 1| 402—0438—04—00 | VERTICAL WHISPERLOCK COVER EA
: NG 1 | . ! . 40 | 2 | 402-0438—03—00 | VERTICAL WHISPERLOCK COVER EA
. / L4 T T 1 5 T & &) ) o 5 39 | 4 | 402-0435-01-00 VERT WHISPER_LOCK LEGS EA
204 | s | i 66 e s — b @ 1 5 L S 38 1| 402—0351—01—00 | _RIGHT END MOUNT BACKSTOP EA
! . e N N "h ﬂ;l . = 37 1| 402—0350—01—00 | LEFT END MOUNT BACKSTOP EA
N | i 5/8 DIA. FLAT g oy L gl == 36 | 4 | 402-0320—01—00 | TRUNNION MOUNT WHISPER LOCK | EA
i : WASHERS [ J - 35 | 2 | 402—0316—04—00 PIVOT BLOCK 2M_VERTICAL EA
! Lo A ' Al N & 34 | 2 | 402-0315-01-00 | GRIPPER ARM WHISPER LOCK EA
Lt " i | R 28 L 29 ) 30 L [ ! — —€ 33 2 | 401-0257-01-00 CHAIN CLAMP BAR EA
', | | : g 32 | 2 | 401—0256-01—00 CLAMP_PAD EA
\ AR | l e FH_R_ 5 31 1__| 401-0216-01-00 STOP BAR BOTTOM_TDC EA
Pl axf| M |9 ST 30 1| 401-0215-01-00 STOP BAR TOP S&D EA
°ﬂ Pl . | : ‘ﬂ_ F=- 29 1| 401—0199—01-00 STOP BAR TOP TDC EA
<z | o B ! | — : 28 1| 401—0197—01-00 STOP BAR BOTTOM S&D EA
° R = i i = e i 27 | 2 | 401—0178—01—00 | BACKSTOP PLATE WHISPER LOCK | EA
COVERS R v I | 9 | \z% S 26 | 2 | 401-016B—01-00 | CLAMP ANGLE WHISPER LOCK EA
! ) - | ﬁ_ PA= 25 | 2 | 401—0165-01—00 | WEAR PLATE BOTIOM SUPPORT EA
| | L ‘ AN 24 | 2 | 400—0286—02—00 SPROCKET EA
- : 23 1| 400—0216—03—00 HYD DIR CONTROL VALVE EA
i | | | 22 1__| 400—0215-01—00 COUNTER EA
004" @/ | , ' SECTION A—A | /16 21 | 2 | 400-0209—01-00 HYD CYLINDER EA
' | SCALE = 2x | \2/ 20 | 3 | 400-0158-01-00 HYDRAULIC MOTOR EA
: 19 1__| 400-0157-02—00 HYD_CYLINDER EA
i % ' % 18 1__| 400—0157-01—00 HYD_CYLINDER EA
17 | 4 | 400-0156-01—00 SHiM EA
| 16 2 | 400—0154—01—00 PIN EA
\2/ : SR 15 | 4 | 400-0093-03-00 THRUST BEARING EA
: STOP_BAR NO. DOWEL SIZE 14 | 26 | 400-0079—01—00 FASTENER EA
' 401-0197-01-00 5/16 x 2 1/2
101-0139-01-00 FIEERI 13 1__| 400-0067—-01—00 ACCUMULATOR EA
i 401=0216-0100 516 % 2 1/2 12 1| 335-0020—01—00 HYD MANIFOLD EA
OTE 11 2 | 265-0009—03—00 CYLINDER ATTACHMENT EA
DOWEL TO BE INSTALLED 10 2 180—0023—01-00 CYLINDER ATTACHMENT EA
WITH LOCTITE 9 1| 136—0051—01—00 ORIFICE _TEE EA
@ 8 1| 110—0054—03—0OM HYD VALVE EA
7 2 | 110-0042—01—00 HYD FLOW CONTROL VALVE EA
6 1__| 101—0001—01—00 POINTER_BRACKET EA
5 3| 085-0048—01-00 SPROCKET EA
4 1| 050-0068—01—00 ROLLER CHAN 16.1 FT
M 3 2 | 050—0041—01—00 SPRING EA
T 2 1| 030—0055—01—00 N/A EA
| 77 1| 403-0507—01-00 WHISPERLOC_FRONT GUARD EA 1 > 1 010-0331-01—00 YD CHECK VALVE EA
&/ 76 1__| 401—0258—01—00 GUARD_STANDOFF EA
| 75 | 2 L73017 CHAIN,#50,5/8°PI,100°=1920P1 | 17 FT A 1| ST-SQ-00250003 STEEL SQUARE 1/4 C1018 17.50
| 74 | 8 | 600-0042-01-00 SPROCKET EA D0 NOT SCALE_ | ITEM | T8 STOCK_NO. DESCRIPTION o
i 73 1__| 506—0006—02—00 SET SCREW MODIFICATION EA TOLERANCES Cedar Rapids,] TITLE
72 1__| 506—0006—01—00 SET SCREWMODIFICATION EA lowa 52404
o 71 | 1| 404—0266—01—00 |HYD UNIT ASSY 16GA PWD WHISPER| EA = e o507 I0OWA PRECISION VR D R oA
» 70 1| 404—0264—01—00 | FRONT SLIDE BLOCK TRACK 6F1—16| EA 50 lzo0o57 © 2008
D 69 1| 404—0263—01—00 | BACK SLIDE BLOCK TRACK 6FT—16G] EA : =1 Tcoon pajoesor s — | SHEET
68 1| 404—0262—01—00 [6FT—16GA VERT PWD FRAME WELDME| EA 1000 [+.005 s S T 404-0265-01-00| o
67 1| 403—0506—02—00 | BOTTOM SLIDE ASSY 16GA WHISPER | EA ANGLES| £.5° - - - 2




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

6

IS

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

1

A REVISION NAME-DATE
. MOVED TOP SLIDE CHAIN L RECK
LT T 112" AND ADDED WASHERs | 07/t/201
SCALE = 3X / i AN B | ADD 401-0258 & 403-0507 | oyymsjzon
I/ !
j\—AE CARRIAGE
| | TRAVERSE DUCT CLAMP
/ \ M~ 1 [~ 1
/ \ CARRIAGE | UPPER MOTOR  LOWER MOTOR i REXROTH VALVE
TRAVERSE TRAVERSE 400-0159-03-DM)
] ! CLAMP | AEAVERSL —TAYERSL |/1 Read
= — ] L \ M= : !
SUN DUAL
1 ' ‘u AE ; | |,
! | £, | o pRTONE i b |
i ~ COUNTERBALANCE VALVE i
A | 1 : 3 1 (100—0059-01-00)‘\? N
| | E h | | ~ L1
1 | i g 4 STATION MANIFOLD |
H | ! | l‘ (400-0216—02-00)
5 | | I I
| | . P > . . L
| i 3/8 DIA. X .50 LG. b b —] Pl |
1 ! ! BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW |_ ¢ JT v J
o | | AND FLAT WASHER S PR, s S R SR (S (N SR N
- ! i 2100 PSI
| i 5/8 DIA. FLAT WASHER /A D‘ N
1
H ! |
£ | . E : _@ : g B p B
1
| b MR ISUS |
| | | : ¥ i CD—@ i 5 z CLAMPS
| ! | ] 0 G MOTORS
| | A R l l A NGV, e e
*
L 1 i
| | CLAMPS el DRIVE_MOTOR
1
§ | i COUNTERBALANCE VALVE — 7 1/4 TURNS OUT
! i (CONTROLS SPEED DOWN)
1
]
:E ! i NEEDLE VALVE(ITEM 7) — 1/2 TURN OUT
| - i (CONTROLS SPEED UP)
I i 74
! | | ¢ (2) SHIM WASHERS
H I BOTH SIDES
,!-/ i 2 PLACES
T |
i i (2) SHIM WASHERS
i ! BOTH SIDES
H , | SECTION C-C
1
| ‘.[\ i A SCALE = 2.6316X
H | : (2) 5/8 DIA. FLAT WASHERS
H . | AS REQUIRED (TYP.)
[ -
|l
! |
H P i
|
i
| A
: & | 5/8 DIA. FLAT WASHER
1 1
| § SECTION B—B
u i 3/8 DIA. X .50 LG. SCALE = 2.6316X
! BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW
H | AND FLAT WASHER
| @ |
i o
H |
1
1
| l \ ,
T 1
\ 1 H H
ﬁ - : \\ I 'ED ' // DO NOT SCALE JITEM ] T STOCK NO. | DESCRIPTION o
\ TOLERANCES Cedar Raplds,| TITLE
S~ - SPECIFIED BY Iowa 52404
SCALE = 3X "~ _____ — e I0OWA PRECISION VERTICAL PWD 6FT—16GA
SECTION D-D 0 |+.0501 o200 WHISPER LOCK ASSY
.00 |+.025"Tmw e ST CECKED 37 SHEET
2 TCOON [05/09,/2011 -
REToTo T ML o772 L i 404-0265-01-00| 2
ANGLES| +.5° - _ _ .




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

6 A 5 A 4 | 3 I 2 1 1

[A] REVISION [ NAME-DATE

WELD AT ASSY
AFTER LOCATING

3 PHASE [ =11 ]800 ] 1 [ 400-0287-01-00 | ELECT. MOTOR [ EA

SINGLE PHASE [ -10 ]800 | 1 [ 400-0288—01-00 | ELECT. MOTOR [ EA

30 1 1/4 CD 1/4 NPT STREET ELBOW EA

29 1 1/2 NPT X 45 L6 PIPE_NIPPLE EA

28 1 3/4 X 1/2 PR REDUCER NALE 3/4 NPT T0 FEMALE 172 NPT EA

27 1 4-8 CTX WALE 1/2 NPT TO 1/4 TUBE ELBOW EA

26 1 1/2 X 1/4 FF MALE 1/2 NPT TO MALE 1/4 NPT EA

25 1 1/4 MMO 1/4 FEMALE TEE EA

24 1 4-4 CTX WALE 1/4 NPT TO 1/4 TUBE ELBOW EA

23 1 1/2 X 3/8 FF MALE 1/2 NPT T0 MALE 3/8 NPT EA

22 1 3/4 CD 3/4 NPT STREET ELBOW EA

21 1 3/4 HP 3/4 NPT HEX_HEAD PLUG EA

20 2 8-8 CTX 1/2 NPT MALE T 1,2 TUBE ELBOW EA

19 2 1/2 MMO 1/2 NPT FEMALE TEE EA

18 1 8-3/8 F506 §8 SAE 0-RING TO FEMALE 3/8 NPT EA

17 1 10-1/2 F506 #10 SAE O-RING TO FEMALE 1/2 NPT EA

R 16 1| 402-0540—-02—00 | HYD UNIT SUCTION PIPE WHISPER | EA

i | 15 1 160—0001—01-00 HYD FILTER EA

| | 14 1| 402—0993—01—00 [HYD TANK WELDMENT 16GA WHISPER| EA

' ' 13 1 110—0046—01-00 PRESSURE_GAUGE EA

| ‘L 12 1| 402-0992-01-00 3HP MOTOR MTG PLATE EA

| I 11

| | \@ 10 1| 400-0177-02-00 PRESSURE_GAUGE EA

| ' 9 1| 400-0177-01-00 HYD FILTER EA

' | 8 1| 400-0176—01-00 PUMP EA

| 1] 7 1| 195-0006—03—00 COUPLING EA

| | 6 1 215—0012—01-00 COUPLING EA

| | 5 1| 155-0072-01-00 SPIDER EA

' ' 4 1| 400-0171-02-00 PUMP_ADAPTER EA

| | 3 1| 240-0121-06-00 FITTINGS EA

i 2 1 110—0031-02-00 HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR EA

| | 1 1| 050-0051-01-00 SIGHT GAUGE EA

| ' /@ D0 NOT SCALE [ 1TEM | TH STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION o
! /I(/” %ﬁgcﬁs Cedar Raplds,| TITLE

" DECTHAL PLACES fova 52404 HYD UNIT ASSY 16GA
{@} © [tose] [DWA PRECISION o PWD WHISPERLOCK
AJ N . . N7 1 LH .00 _|+.025% v = s =
' ' 000 Jeo0s_Toon_[SE/mponl™ - T 10 oo6s oo
ANGLES| +.5° 404-0265 1 - 1




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

A REVISION NAME-DATE
A TOP WAS BOTTOM /a0
Ve \
OIS [CHE)]
\. ~ \*
| O
_ 4
c‘(\\/ D
7\ (18
(©) ~
401-0215-01-00 P T

| | \T:ﬁ @?ﬁ?
@ b a
o= A 0. ° @

O

.

[ R
&

18 2 | 010—0013—01—00 THRUST BEARING EA
17 1 | 402—0345—01—00 67.5" BEARING BLOCK EA
16 1 | 402—0344—01-00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
15 1 | 400—0004—01-00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
14 3 3/8 DIA X 1.75 LG. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
13
12
1 2 1/4 DIA X 50 LG. FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW EA
10 2 1/4 DIA X 50 LG. EA
8 2 1/4 DIA X 1.00 LG. EA
9 2 | 050—0001—01—00 BEARING EA
7 CABLE
6 7 | 130—0017-01-00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
|| 5
4 1 | 402—0990—01-00 CHAIN BLOCK EA
3 1 401-0166—01—00 SWITCH PLATE EA
2 1 | 402—0340—01—00 ANGLE BEARING BLOCK EA
1 1 | 403—-0504—01-00 BOTTOM SLIDE BLOCK EA
DO NOT SCALE | ITEM | GEM STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION a
-I-SEIECEIEIAE,HCISEYS Cedar Raplds, TITLEA
DECIHAL PLACES I0WA PRECISION o TOP SLIDE BLOCK
.0 [+.0504 i ASSY 16GA
'00 i'OESIImﬁWW DATE SCALE CHECKED BY
000 [+.0051 L e o el 403-0506—01-00
ANGLES| £.5° 1




H. WEISS MACHINERY & SUPPLY

PHONE: (718) 605-0395 - www.hweiss.com

REW

11 1
[T TIh
|

A REVISION NAME-DATE
ﬂ A BOTTOM WAS TOP o7 fs0eom
9 8
o B €
R
O
% ®\~ o & NN
— @
@ @
o Or—
1 TR [T
18 2 | 010—0013—-01—-00 THRUST BEARING EA
17 1 | 402—0345-01—-00 67.5' BEARING BLOCK EA
16 1 | 402—0344—01—00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
15 1 | 400—0004—01—00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
14 3 3/8 DIA X 1.75 LG. SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW EA
13
12 2 1/4 DIA X .50 LG.
1 2 1/4 DIA X .50 LG. FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW EA
[VERTPWD ONLY | 10 1 3/8-16 UNC X 2.0 LG HEX HEAD CAP SCREW EA
8 2 1/4 DIA X 1.00 LG. EA
9 2 | 050—0001—01—00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
7 CABLE
6 7 | 130—0017—-01-00 CAM FOLLOWER EA
5
4 1 | 402—0990—01—00 CHAIN BLOCK EA
3 1 401—0166—01—00 SWITCH PLATE EA
2 1 | 402—0340—-01-00 ANGLE BEARING BLOCK EA
1 1 | 403—0505—01—00 | TOP SLIDE BLOCK WHISPER LOCK | EA
DO NOT SCALE | ITEM | 2& STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION a
TOLERANCES Cedar Rapids,| TITLE
JECHAL PCES fowa 52404 | BOTTOM SLIDE ASSY 16GA
IOWA PRECISION
Q  |+.050 s WHISPER LOCK
'00 i'OES”MVNIV DATE SCALE CHECKED BY
000 [+005 _TCON | ®fomi | — L 403-0506—02-00
ANGLES| =.5° 4040265 1






